Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Casey Hudson	04/30/2007
Jim Bishop	04/30/2007
Scott Greig	05/10/2007
Drew Karpyshyn	05/02/2007
Kevin Martens	05/09/2007
Ray Muzyka	04/30/2007
James Ohlen	05/02/2007
Yanick Roy	05/08/2007
Preston Watamaniuk	05/08/2007
Michael Laidlaw	05/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioWare Corporation
Street Address:	4445 Calgary Trail
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Edmonton, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6H 5R7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2357

Email: jkluger@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0719

500276799

CH \$40

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis, LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3006345-0019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deanna M. McGregor

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page1.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page2.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page3.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page4.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page5.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page6.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page7.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page8.tif source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page8.tif

source=Assignment_3006345_0019_R#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Casey Hudson of 443 Hunters Green, Edmonton,, Alberta T6R-3C1 Canada Jim Bishop of 10609 - 73 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6E 1C3 Canada Scott Greig of 1907 Saddleback Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 5M9 Canada Drew Karpyshyn of 232 Gainsboro Court, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2J3 Canada Kevin Martens of 8913 – 83 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 2B8, Canada Ray Muzyka of 437 Osborne Crescent, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 2C3 Canada James Ohlen of 5217 Old Spicewood Springs Rd. #1907, Austin, TX 78731 USA Yanick Roy of 123 – 52304 RR 233, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8B 1C9 Canada Preston Watamaniuk of 1016 Barnes Way, Edmonton, Alberta T6W 1E4 Canada Michael Laidlaw of 1119 Summerside Drive, Edmonton, Alberta T6X 1G1 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL INTERFACE FOR INTERACTIVE DIALOG, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent Office on March 15, 2007, having Serial No. 11/686,688.

WHEREAS, BioWare Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, with offices at 4445 Calgary Trail, Suite 200, Edmonton, Alberta T6H 5R7, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

DM.	2 Alpasas	April 30-2007
Witness	Casey Hudson	Date
Witness	Jim Bishop	Date
		PHDATA 1427531

_1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Casey Hudson of 443 Hunters Green, Edmonton,, Alberta T6R-3C1 Canada Jim Bishop of 10609 - 73 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6E 1C3 Canada Scott Greig of 1907 Saddleback Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 5M9 Canada Drew Karpyshyn of 232 Gainsboro Court, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2J3 Canada Kevin Martens of 8913 – 83 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 2B8, Canada Ray Muzyka of 437 Osborne Crescent, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 2C3 Canada James Ohlen of 5217 Old Spicewood Springs Rd. #1907, Austin, TX 78731 USA Yanick Roy of 123 – 52304 RR 233, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8B 1C9 Canada Preston Watamaniuk of 1016 Barnes Way, Edmonton, Alberta T6W 1E4 Canada Michael Laidlaw of 1119 Summerside Drive, Edmonton, Alberta T6X 1G1 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL INTERFACE FOR INTERACTIVE DIALOG, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent Office on March 15, 2007, having Serial No. 11/686,688.

WHEREAS, BioWare Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, with offices at 4445 Calgary Trail, Suite 200, Edmonton, Alberta T6H 5R7, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Witness	Casey Hudson	Date	

Jim Bishop Date

PHDATA 1427531_1

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0722

Witness	Scott Greig	May 10 47 2007 Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	Date
Witness	Kevin Martens	Date
Witness	James Ohlen	Date
Witness	Yanick Roy	Date
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Witness	Michael Laidlaw	Date

Witness	Scott Greig	Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	$\frac{M_{A7}}{Date} 2, 2007$
Witness	Kevin Martens	Date
Witness	James Ohlen	Date
Witness	Yanick Roy	Date
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Witness	 Michael Laidlaw	 Date

Witness	Scott Greig	Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	Date
Mut, Witness	Kevin Martens	May 9/07 Date
Witness	James Ohlen	Date
Witness	Yanick Roy	Date
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Witness	Michael Laidlaw	

Witness	Scott Greig	Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	Date
Witness	Kevin Martens	Date
Jus Ment Witness	Ray Muzyka	Date 30/07
Witness	James Ohlen	Date
Witness	Yanick Roy	Date
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Witness	Michael Laidlaw	Date

Witness	Scott Greig	Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	Date
Witness	Kevin Martens	Date
Vorda Welter J. Witness	James Ohlen	May 210/200-
Witness	Yanick Roy	Date
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Witness	Michael Laidlaw	Date

Witness	Scott Greig	Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	Date
Witness	Kevin Martens	Date
Witness	James Ohlen	Date
Witness	Yanick Roy	$\frac{\text{May } \delta, 2007}{\text{Date}}$
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Witness	Michael Laidlaw	Date

Witness	Scott Greig	Date
Witness	Drew Karpyshyn	Date
Witness	Kevin Martens	Date
Witness	James Ohlen	Date
Witness	Yanick Roy	Date
Witness	Preston Watamaniuk	May 8 (07) Date
Witness	Michael Laidlaw	

RECORDED: 05/15/2007

Scott Greig	Date
Drew Karpyshyn	Date
·	
Kevin Martens	Date
James Ohlen	Date
Yanick Roy	Date
Preston Watamaniuk	Date
Michael Laidlaw	<u>May 08/07</u> Date
	Drew Karpyshyn Kevin Martens James Ohlen Yanick Roy